Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Skill Development, J&K

Srinagar: Bypass Road, Bemina Srinagar 190018(May to Oct) Phone: 0194-2491613 Fax 0194-2491668

Jammu: Polytechnic Premises, Vikram Chowk, Jammu 180004(Nov to April) Phone: 0191-2435190 Fax 2451345

1 of 2

ABBREVIATED E-TENDER NOTICE

For and on behalf of the Lt. Governor of Jammu and Kashmir, E-tenders are invited from qualified and experienced consultancy firms for Hiring of consultants Agency for implementation of STRIVE project in Skill Development Department, Jammu & Kashmir.

The complete Tender document with the title **Hiring of consultants Agency for implementation of STRIVE project in Skill Development Department, Jammu & Kashmir** shall be made available to the interested qualified and experienced consultancy firms on the Website www.jktenders.gov.in and official website of the department www.jkdsd.org Interested bidder/Tenderers may view download the e-bid document and submit their e-bid online up to the date and time mentioned in the table below. Bidding document contains Qualifying Criteria for Bidders, Specifications, Bill of Quantities, Terms and Conditions of the Contract, and other details: -

1	Date and time of commencement of Bidding Process	02-09-2022
2	Last date and time for receipt of written queries for clarification from bidders	05-09-2022
3	Last date and time for reply to queries by the Department	07-09-2022
-	Last date and Time for submission of Financial Bid by the bidders	11-09-2022
1		After completion of
	Financial Bids	Technical Evaluation.
	Place of opening of Financial Bids	Skill development Department, Bemina Srinagar J&K. Representatives of the bidders may opt to be present during opening of the Bid. The Bids would be opened even in the absence of any or all the bidders / representatives.
(communication (Department)	Directorate of Skill Development Srinagar: Bemina Bye Pass Contact Number: 0194-2491613 (Telephone) 0191-2435190 (Telephone) Email, adspiu@gmail.com, jkdte1@gmail.com

08 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Rs. 96,000/- (Rupees Ninety-six thousand only) in the form of TDR/FDR/CDR pledged to Accounts officer, Directorate of Skill Development, payable at Srinagar. RFP received without EMD will be
09 Tender Fees	rejected. Rs. 5,00/- (Rupees Five hundred only) in the form of TDR/FDR/CDR pledged to Accounts officer, Directorate of Skill Development, payable at Srinagar.

Sd/-(Sudershan kumar) JKAS, Director, Skill Development, J&K,

No: - DSD/PUR/2022-23/208

Dated: -62 -09-2022.

Copy to the: -

1. In charge website jkdte.org.in for information and necessary action.

Accounts Officer,

Directorate of Skill Development,

J&K, Srhagar